
The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

5 Paul Branch Non Club Points Toyota Starlet E2 R01 3 1.23.24 131.173

R01 2 1.23.86 130.203

R02 2 1.24.17 129.723

R01 1 1.24.27 129.569

R02 1 1.25.01 128.441

P01 2 1.25.32 127.975

P01 3 1.25.54 127.646

R02 3 1.26.57 126.127

R03 1 1.30.07 121.226

P01 1 1.33.28 117.054

Spread: 0.10.04 14.119

6 Jeremy Smyth BMW BMW 325i M3 R03 2 1.22.68 132.061

P01 3 1.23.19 131.251

R03 3 1.23.41 130.905

R01 3 1.23.69 130.467

R02 2 1.23.71 130.436

P01 1 1.23.74 130.389

R01 2 1.23.74 130.389

R02 3 1.23.85 130.218

R01 1 1.24.04 129.924

P01 2 1.24.20 129.677

R03 1 1.24.38 129.4

R02 1 1.24.74 128.851

Spread: 0.02.06 3.21

7 Jeff Wong Non Club Points Alfa Romeo 147 E3 R01 2 1.40.12 109.057

R01 3 1.40.27 108.894

R01 1 1.41.05 108.053

R02 1 1.41.26 107.829

R02 2 1.41.47 107.606

P01 3 1.43.11 105.895

P01 2 1.44.22 104.767

P01 1 1.44.96 104.028

Spread: 0.04.84 5.029

9 Chris Turnbull Non Club Points Honda S2000 E3 R04 2 1.19.32 137.655

R05 3 1.19.51 137.326

R01 3 1.19.78 136.861

R05 2 1.19.79 136.844

P01 3 1.19.86 136.724

R03 1 1.20.58 135.503

R02 2 1.20.67 135.351

R01 2 1.20.80 135.134

R01 1 1.20.81 135.117

R04 3 1.20.83 135.084

P01 2 1.20.91 134.95

R02 1 1.20.99 134.817

R02 3 1.21.12 134.601

R03 3 1.21.77 133.531

R03 2 1.22.60 132.189

R05 1 1.23.80 130.296

P01 1 1.23.96 130.048

R04 1 1.24.30 129.523

Spread: 0.04.98 8.132

11 Angus Howden BMW BMW 325i M3 R06 2 1.25.25 128.08

R05 2 1.25.31 127.99

R03 1 1.25.65 127.482

R07 2 1.25.78 127.288

R03 2 1.25.93 127.066

R07 3 1.26.01 126.948

R03 3 1.26.06 126.874
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Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R01 2 1.26.09 126.83

R04 3 1.26.25 126.595

R01 3 1.26.34 126.463

R05 3 1.26.39 126.39

R02 3 1.26.43 126.331

R02 2 1.26.64 126.025

R04 2 1.26.77 125.836

R04 1 1.26.81 125.778

R01 1 1.27.04 125.446

R02 1 1.27.23 125.173

P01 1 1.28.43 123.474

R05 1 1.29.12 122.518

R07 1 1.30.86 120.172

R06 1 1.31.90 118.812

R06 3 1.31.90 118.812

Spread: 0.06.65 9.268

22 Dave Bull Non Club Points Vauxhall Viva GT E3 P01 1 1.28.03 124.035

P01 3 1.29.96 121.374

P01 2 1.30.13 121.145

R01 1 1.30.18 121.078

R03 2 1.30.34 120.863

R01 2 1.30.45 120.716

R01 3 1.30.52 120.623

R03 3 1.30.54 120.596

R02 2 1.30.79 120.264

R02 1 1.31.20 119.724

R02 3 1.31.52 119.305

R03 1 1.32.79 117.672

Spread: 0.04.76 6.363

23 Michael Broome Non Club Points Nissan Pulsar E3 R04 3 1.31.26 119.645

R03 3 1.31.28 119.619

R02 3 1.32.46 118.092

R02 2 1.32.54 117.99

P01 3 1.32.61 117.901

R04 2 1.32.66 117.837

R02 1 1.34.06 116.083

R01 1 1.34.36 115.714

P01 2 1.34.52 115.518

R04 1 1.34.56 115.47

R03 2 1.34.71 115.287

R01 3 1.35.95 113.797

R01 2 1.36.44 113.219

R03 1 1.36.46 113.195

P01 1 1.37.04 112.519

Spread: 0.05.78 7.126

24 Richard Hainsworth Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud Sprint M2 R03 2 1.27.49 124.801

P01 3 1.27.69 124.516

R01 2 1.27.92 124.19

R01 3 1.27.92 124.19

R02 2 1.28.19 123.81

R03 3 1.28.19 123.81

R01 1 1.28.44 123.46

R02 3 1.28.65 123.168

P01 2 1.28.73 123.056

R02 1 1.28.73 123.056

P01 1 1.28.88 122.849

R03 1 1.29.00 122.683

Spread: 0.01.51 2.118

28 Ernie Greenwell Non Club Points Honda Civic 2L E3 R02 2 1.26.44 126.317
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R02 3 1.26.61 126.069

P01 1 1.26.85 125.72

R03 2 1.27.67 124.544

R03 3 1.28.05 124.007

R02 1 1.29.85 121.523

R03 1 1.31.24 119.671

R01 1 1.31.69 119.084

Spread: 0.05.25 7.233

33 Neil Simpson Non Club Points Ford Cortina E2 R03 3 1.33.91 116.269

R05 2 1.34.06 116.083

R01 3 1.34.19 115.923

R01 2 1.34.27 115.825

R05 3 1.34.75 115.238

R02 3 1.34.90 115.056

R03 2 1.34.94 115.007

P01 3 1.35.15 114.754

R02 2 1.35.29 114.585

R02 1 1.35.77 114.011

P01 2 1.36.16 113.548

R01 1 1.38.39 110.975

R05 1 1.38.49 110.862

R03 1 1.38.67 110.66

P01 1 1.39.08 110.202

Spread: 0.05.17 6.067

34 Mike Cartmer Non Club Points Datsun 240Z 3.2 E4 R02 3 1.26.48 126.258

R03 3 1.27.15 125.287

R01 1 1.27.16 125.273

R03 2 1.27.33 125.029

R02 1 1.28.13 123.894

R01 2 1.28.16 123.852

P01 2 1.28.20 123.796

P01 3 1.28.54 123.321

R01 3 1.28.81 122.946

R04 3 1.29.12 122.518

R04 2 1.29.55 121.93

P01 1 1.29.80 121.59

R02 2 1.30.48 120.676

R03 1 1.31.33 119.553

R04 1 1.33.58 116.679

Spread: 0.07.10 9.579

35 Bryan Heathcote Non Club Points Toyota Celica GT4 E4 R01 2 1.26.95 125.576

R01 1 1.26.97 125.547

P01 3 1.27.18 125.244

P01 1 1.27.46 124.843

R01 3 1.27.47 124.829

P01 2 1.28.34 123.6

R02 3 1.28.58 123.265

R02 1 1.28.89 122.835

R02 2 1.30.93 120.079

Spread: 0.03.98 5.497

36 Mike O'Donnell BMW BMW M3 U4 R02 2 1.24.36 129.431

R01 2 1.25.67 127.452

P01 1 1.26.10 126.815

R01 3 1.26.25 126.595

R02 3 1.26.30 126.521

R03 1 1.26.35 126.448

R02 1 1.26.37 126.419

P01 2 1.26.57 126.127

R01 1 1.26.89 125.662
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R03 3 1.26.96 125.561

R03 2 1.27.36 124.986

P01 3 1.28.16 123.852

Spread: 0.03.80 5.579

38 Michael Gray Non Club Points BMW 325i E3 R02 2 1.49.68 99.551

R02 1 1.52.10 97.402

R01 3 1.54.44 95.411

P01 3 1.55.43 94.592

P01 2 1.56.98 93.339

P01 1 1.58.84 91.878

R01 2 1.58.97 91.778

R01 1 2.04.67 87.582

Spread: 0.14.99 11.969

41 John Wilson Alfa Romeo Alfa Romeo GTV M3 R01 3 1.30.44 120.73

R03 2 1.30.56 120.57

R02 2 1.30.61 120.503

R02 1 1.31.76 118.993

R03 3 1.31.82 118.915

R02 3 1.31.96 118.734

R01 2 1.32.04 118.631

R01 1 1.33.73 116.492

P01 2 1.35.42 114.429

P01 1 1.36.38 113.289

P01 3 1.40.13 109.046

R03 1 1.50.83 98.518

Spread: 0.20.39 22.212

42 Oliver Shepherd BMW BMW 325i M3 R02 2 1.25.40 127.855

R01 2 1.25.72 127.378

R03 2 1.26.00 126.963

R02 1 1.26.08 126.845

R04 3 1.26.24 126.609

R01 1 1.26.54 126.171

R04 2 1.26.88 125.677

R03 3 1.26.96 125.561

R01 3 1.27.09 125.374

R02 3 1.27.27 125.115

R03 1 1.27.34 125.015

R04 1 1.27.52 124.758

R05 1 1.30.81 120.238

Spread: 0.05.41 7.617

43 Ben Gilbert Non Club Points BMW 325i E3 R04 2 1.30.80 120.251

R03 3 1.30.86 120.172

R04 3 1.31.05 119.921

R02 2 1.31.41 119.449

R03 2 1.31.80 118.941

R02 3 1.31.83 118.902

R01 3 1.31.94 118.76

R02 1 1.32.15 118.489

R01 2 1.32.36 118.22

R03 1 1.32.38 118.194

R01 1 1.33.53 116.741

P01 3 1.34.45 115.604

P01 2 1.36.44 113.219

R04 1 1.36.46 113.195

P01 1 1.38.78 110.537

Spread: 0.07.98 9.714

44 Nigel Fleming Non Club Points Triumph Dolomite V8 E5 R05 2 1.27.35 125.001

R01 3 1.27.46 124.843

R04 1 1.27.73 124.459
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R04 3 1.27.80 124.36

R04 2 1.27.87 124.261

R01 1 1.27.97 124.12

R02 2 1.28.11 123.922

R03 2 1.28.30 123.656

R02 3 1.28.36 123.572

R03 3 1.28.77 123.001

R05 3 1.29.26 122.326

P01 3 1.29.63 121.821

R01 2 1.29.77 121.631

R03 1 1.29.89 121.468

P01 2 1.30.18 121.078

P01 1 1.31.38 119.488

R05 1 1.32.24 118.374

R02 1 1.34.18 115.935

Spread: 0.06.83 9.066

45 Peter Rourke BMW BMW M3 3.0L M4 R02 2 1.23.87 130.187

R01 3 1.23.88 130.172

P01 2 1.24.21 129.662

R01 1 1.24.23 129.631

R02 1 1.24.26 129.585

R01 2 1.24.65 128.988

P01 3 1.25.58 127.586

P01 1 1.27.33 125.029

R02 3 1.27.67 124.544

Spread: 0.03.80 5.643

48 David Manuta BMW BMW 320i M3 R02 1 1.27.17 125.259

R03 2 1.27.88 124.247

R04 2 1.27.90 124.218

R03 1 1.27.93 124.176

R02 2 1.27.94 124.162

R04 3 1.28.40 123.516

P01 1 1.28.82 122.932

R05 2 1.28.91 122.807

R02 3 1.28.94 122.766

R01 2 1.28.99 122.697

R01 3 1.29.11 122.532

P01 3 1.29.50 121.998

P01 2 1.29.51 121.984

R01 1 1.30.56 120.57

R05 3 1.35.72 114.07

R05 1 1.35.88 113.88

R04 1 1.36.46 113.195

R03 3 1.48.85 100.311

Spread: 0.21.68 24.948

50 Dennis Siefe Alfa Romeo Alfa Romeo GTV6 M4 R02 2 1.33.83 116.368

R02 1 1.33.93 116.244

R01 3 1.34.31 115.776

R02 3 1.34.75 115.238

R01 2 1.35.02 114.911

P01 2 1.36.27 113.419

R01 1 1.36.47 113.183

P01 1 1.36.77 112.832

P01 3 1.37.65 111.816

Spread: 0.03.82 4.552

52 Chris Collins Non Club Points Toyota Levin E2 R01 3 1.25.67 127.452

R03 1 1.26.05 126.889

R03 2 1.26.15 126.742

R01 2 1.26.20 126.668
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R03 3 1.26.43 126.331

R02 2 1.26.53 126.185

P01 2 1.26.64 126.025

R04 3 1.26.97 125.547

R04 2 1.27.15 125.287

R04 1 1.27.84 124.303

R02 3 1.27.86 124.275

P01 3 1.30.05 121.253

P01 1 1.30.12 121.158

R01 1 1.30.15 121.118

R02 1 1.32.56 117.965

Spread: 0.06.89 9.487

54 Barry Walker Non Club Points Nissan Pulsar E3 R01 2 1.38.48 110.873

R01 1 1.38.68 110.649

R01 3 1.39.50 109.737

P01 2 1.39.77 109.44

P01 3 1.39.87 109.33

P01 1 1.40.80 108.321

Spread: 0.02.32 2.552

55 Mike Wallis BMW BMW 325i M3 R01 3 1.28.23 123.754

R01 1 1.28.95 122.752

R02 3 1.29.29 122.285

R02 2 1.29.90 121.455

R03 3 1.30.30 120.917

R04 3 1.30.30 120.917

R03 2 1.30.39 120.797

R05 2 1.30.60 120.517

R04 2 1.30.75 120.317

R02 1 1.30.99 120

R03 1 1.31.15 119.789

P01 3 1.32.76 117.71

P01 2 1.32.95 117.47

R04 1 1.33.01 117.394

R05 3 1.33.49 116.791

P01 1 1.34.57 115.457

R01 2 1.37.03 112.53

Spread: 0.08.80 11.224

59 Mike Hodgetts Non Club Points Toyota Corolla GTi E2 R01 3 1.33.85 116.343

R03 3 1.34.29 115.8

R03 2 1.34.55 115.482

R01 2 1.34.58 115.445

P01 2 1.34.71 115.287

R02 3 1.34.77 115.214

P01 3 1.35.07 114.85

R04 3 1.35.35 114.513

R02 1 1.35.39 114.465

R02 2 1.35.44 114.405

R04 2 1.35.58 114.237

R03 1 1.36.27 113.419

R01 1 1.36.75 112.856

P01 1 1.36.98 112.588

R04 1 1.37.85 111.587

Spread: 0.04.00 4.756

61 David Green Non Club Points Toyota Supra Turbo E5 R02 2 1.17.19 141.454

R02 3 1.18.74 138.669

R02 1 1.18.76 138.634

R01 1 1.18.98 138.248

P01 3 1.19.00 138.213

P01 2 1.19.58 137.205
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R03 2 1.19.74 136.93

R03 1 1.19.98 136.519

R03 3 1.20.84 135.067

R01 3 1.21.38 134.171

R01 2 1.22.34 132.606

P01 1 1.24.07 129.877

Spread: 0.06.88 11.577

63 Alan Burgess BMW BMW 323i 2.8 M4 P01 2 1.22.97 131.599

P01 1 1.23.37 130.968

R01 2 1.23.76 130.358

R01 1 1.24.06 129.893

R02 2 1.24.36 129.431

R01 3 1.25.89 127.125

R02 3 1.26.35 126.448

P01 3 1.37.69 111.77

R02 1 1.39.54 109.693

Spread: 0.16.57 21.906

71 Andrew Francis Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 R02 1 1.27.89 124.233

R06 3 1.28.52 123.348

R06 2 1.28.66 123.154

R04 3 1.28.83 122.918

R05 2 1.28.84 122.904

R02 3 1.29.09 122.559

R05 3 1.29.45 122.066

R03 2 1.29.85 121.523

R01 2 1.30.61 120.503

P01 2 1.30.99 120

R01 1 1.30.99 120

R01 3 1.31.04 119.934

P01 3 1.31.25 119.658

R06 1 1.31.84 118.889

R04 2 1.32.32 118.271

R04 1 1.32.95 117.47

R03 1 1.33.08 117.306

R05 1 1.33.76 116.455

P01 1 1.34.26 115.837

R02 2 1.37.40 112.103

Spread: 0.09.51 12.13

74 Sam Tuckey Non Club Points Mitsi Lancer GSR E4 R03 3 1.25.54 127.646

R01 2 1.25.57 127.601

R02 2 1.25.67 127.452

R01 3 1.25.69 127.422

R03 2 1.26.37 126.419

P01 2 1.26.73 125.894

R03 1 1.27.14 125.302

R04 2 1.27.16 125.273

R04 3 1.27.28 125.101

R04 1 1.28.84 122.904

R02 3 1.28.85 122.89

R02 1 1.29.44 122.08

P01 3 1.29.61 121.848

P01 1 1.30.46 120.703

R01 1 1.30.90 120.119

Spread: 0.05.36 7.527

76 Sam Wong Non Club Points Alfa Romeo 147 E3 P01 3 1.40.56 108.58

R03 3 1.40.64 108.494

R03 2 1.41.88 107.173

R03 1 1.41.99 107.058

P01 2 1.43.33 105.669
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R02 2 1.44.42 104.566

P01 1 1.46.13 102.881

R02 1 1.46.52 102.505

Spread: 0.05.96 6.075

77 Laurence Gooding RotorMotorSport Mazda RX3 E2 R03 2 1.30.59 120.53

R01 3 1.30.77 120.291

R02 2 1.30.82 120.225

R02 3 1.31.14 119.803

R03 3 1.31.22 119.697

R01 1 1.31.36 119.514

R02 1 1.31.59 119.214

R01 2 1.31.68 119.097

P01 3 1.32.42 118.143

P01 2 1.32.45 118.105

R03 1 1.32.67 117.825

P01 1 1.33.78 116.43

Spread: 0.03.19 4.1

78 Greg Joy RotorMotorSport Mazda RX7 M3 R01 1 1.26.62 126.054

R01 3 1.26.64 126.025

R02 3 1.26.78 125.822

P01 1 1.27.08 125.388

R03 1 1.27.08 125.388

R01 2 1.27.09 125.374

R03 2 1.27.25 125.144

P01 2 1.27.31 125.058

R02 1 1.27.42 124.9

P01 3 1.28.27 123.698

R02 2 1.28.75 123.029

R03 3 1.28.81 122.946

Spread: 0.02.19 3.108

83 Max Walker Non Club Points Nissan Primera E3 R02 1 1.36.09 113.631

R03 1 1.36.23 113.466

R03 3 1.36.29 113.395

R03 2 1.36.40 113.266

R02 2 1.36.49 113.16

R02 3 1.36.84 112.751

R04 2 1.37.18 112.356

R01 2 1.37.37 112.137

R01 3 1.38.06 111.348

R01 1 1.38.47 110.885

P01 3 1.39.25 110.013

R04 1 1.39.40 109.847

P01 2 1.39.51 109.726

P01 1 1.39.64 109.582

R04 3 1.39.66 109.561

Spread: 0.03.57 4.07

88 Mark Milldove Non Club Points Mitsi Lancer Evo E4 R01 1 1.22.22 132.8

P01 3 1.22.52 132.317

R02 1 1.22.62 132.157

R02 2 1.23.11 131.378

R01 3 1.23.33 131.031

R02 3 1.24.08 129.862

P01 1 1.24.10 129.831

P01 2 1.25.67 127.452

R01 2 1.47.62 101.457

Spread: 0.25.40 31.343

94 Andrew Miller Non Club Points Nissan Primera Turbo E4 R04 3 1.28.22 123.768

R05 2 1.28.32 123.628

R05 3 1.28.78 122.987
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R04 2 1.28.95 122.752

R05 1 1.29.33 122.23

R04 1 1.29.45 122.066

R03 3 1.30.53 120.61

R01 2 1.30.54 120.596

P01 3 1.30.68 120.41

R02 2 1.31.23 119.684

R01 1 1.31.50 119.331

R01 3 1.31.64 119.149

R02 3 1.31.87 118.851

R02 1 1.32.01 118.67

R03 2 1.32.41 118.156

R03 1 1.32.70 117.786

P01 1 1.33.21 117.142

P01 2 1.33.26 117.079

Spread: 0.05.04 6.689

97 Ian Hendra Non Club Points Holden Barina Gti E1 R01 1 1.33.12 117.255

R02 2 1.33.30 117.029

R02 1 1.33.61 116.641

R02 3 1.33.91 116.269

P01 2 1.34.55 115.482

R01 2 1.34.69 115.311

P01 3 1.34.87 115.092

P01 1 1.37.80 111.644

Spread: 0.04.68 5.611

98 John Thomson BMW BMW 318i M2 R05 2 1.28.59 123.251

R03 2 1.28.94 122.766

R01 3 1.29.27 122.312

R04 3 1.29.55 121.93

R01 1 1.29.68 121.753

P01 1 1.29.94 121.401

R02 2 1.30.06 121.239

R05 3 1.30.07 121.226

P01 2 1.30.18 121.078

R03 3 1.30.25 120.984

R04 1 1.30.26 120.971

R04 2 1.30.27 120.957

R02 3 1.30.48 120.676

R02 1 1.30.82 120.225

R03 1 1.31.25 119.658

R01 2 1.32.11 118.541

R05 1 1.34.05 116.096

P01 3 1.35.86 113.904

Spread: 0.07.27 9.347

99 Peter Scott Triumph Triumph TR7V8 M4 R03 3 1.27.19 125.23

R04 3 1.28.05 124.007

R04 1 1.28.48 123.404

R02 2 1.28.57 123.279

R01 3 1.28.62 123.209

R02 3 1.29.06 122.6

P01 3 1.29.23 122.367

P01 2 1.29.28 122.298

R01 1 1.29.41 122.121

R01 2 1.29.51 121.984

R04 2 1.30.32 120.89

R03 2 1.30.67 120.424

R03 1 1.32.88 117.558

R02 1 1.34.03 116.12

P01 1 1.39.52 109.715



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

Spread: 0.12.33 15.515

106 Daryl Narain Non Club Points Ford Mustang GT E5 R04 2 1.19.14 137.968

R01 2 1.19.28 137.725

R01 1 1.19.72 136.964

R03 3 1.20.24 136.077

R02 1 1.20.55 135.553

R02 2 1.20.57 135.519

R01 3 1.20.67 135.351

P01 3 1.20.81 135.117

R03 1 1.20.87 135.017

R02 3 1.21.27 134.352

R03 2 1.21.44 134.072

P01 1 1.22.02 133.124

R04 1 1.22.13 132.945

P01 2 1.22.90 131.71

Spread: 0.03.76 6.258

131 Gary Want FIAT Fiat 131R U3 R03 3 1.36.39 113.277

R02 3 1.37.46 112.034

R03 2 1.37.63 111.839

R02 1 1.38.10 111.303

P01 3 1.38.61 110.727

R03 1 1.38.66 110.671

R02 2 1.39.19 110.08

R01 1 1.39.54 109.693

P01 2 1.40.23 108.937

P01 1 1.40.60 108.537

R01 3 1.40.74 108.386

R01 2 1.47.46 101.608

Spread: 0.11.07 11.669

132 Andy Wotton Non Club Points Honda Civic E2 R03 2 1.28.80 122.959

P01 1 1.29.32 122.244

P01 2 1.29.39 122.148

R01 3 1.30.36 120.837

R03 1 1.30.41 120.77

R02 3 1.30.65 120.45

R02 1 1.31.18 119.75

R02 2 1.31.28 119.619

R01 2 1.31.40 119.462

R04 3 1.32.61 117.901

R01 1 1.33.59 116.666

R04 1 1.36.42 113.242

R03 3 1.37.56 111.919

R04 2 1.44.18 104.807

Spread: 0.15.38 18.152

133 Ken Howe MG MGBGT M3 R02 3 1.30.31 120.904

P01 2 1.30.72 120.357

R01 1 1.31.50 119.331

R01 3 1.31.53 119.292

R02 2 1.31.66 119.123

R02 1 1.32.75 117.723

P01 3 1.33.15 117.217

R01 2 1.33.37 116.941

P01 1 1.33.90 116.281

Spread: 0.03.59 4.623

136 Stephen Saunders Non Club Points Datsun 120Y Coupe E3 P01 2 1.31.12 119.829

P01 3 1.31.40 119.462

R02 3 1.31.44 119.409

R02 2 1.31.83 118.902

R01 2 1.32.43 118.13



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

P01 1 1.32.48 118.067

R02 1 1.32.69 117.799

R01 3 1.33.19 117.167

R03 1 1.33.71 116.517

R03 2 1.34.90 115.056

R03 3 1.36.60 113.031

R01 1 1.37.89 111.542

Spread: 0.06.77 8.287

139 Chris Janes Non Club Points Toyota Starlet Turbo E4 R03 2 1.26.20 126.668

R02 3 1.27.19 125.23

R04 3 1.27.21 125.201

R04 2 1.27.41 124.915

R02 1 1.27.48 124.815

R03 3 1.27.72 124.473

R01 2 1.27.74 124.445

R02 2 1.27.90 124.218

R03 1 1.28.05 124.007

R04 1 1.30.65 120.45

P01 1 1.36.10 113.619

R01 1 2.20.00 77.991

Spread: 0.53.80 48.677

143 Eric Heycoop MG MG Midget K M2 R03 1 1.29.05 122.614

R03 3 1.29.22 122.381

R03 2 1.29.25 122.339

R02 3 1.29.88 121.482

R01 1 1.29.89 121.468

P01 3 1.30.64 120.463

R02 2 1.30.93 120.079

R01 2 1.31.07 119.895

R02 1 1.32.20 118.425

R01 3 1.32.48 118.067

P01 1 1.32.58 117.939

P01 2 1.33.25 117.092

Spread: 0.04.20 5.522

165 Marnie Hainsworth Alfa Romeo Alfa 33 M2 R01 3 1.37.98 111.439

R02 3 1.38.17 111.223

R01 2 1.38.58 110.761

R02 2 1.38.99 110.302

P01 1 1.40.41 108.742

R01 1 1.40.79 108.332

R02 1 1.41.86 107.194

P01 3 1.44.04 104.948

P01 2 1.45.35 103.643

Spread: 0.07.37 7.796

178 Joan Hilder Alfa Romeo AlfaSud TiQ M2 R03 3 1.34.03 116.12

R01 3 1.34.27 115.825

R02 1 1.34.73 115.262

R04 3 1.34.76 115.226

R04 2 1.34.77 115.214

R03 2 1.34.88 115.08

R02 2 1.35.11 114.802

R02 3 1.35.23 114.657

R01 2 1.35.29 114.585

R01 1 1.35.84 113.927

R04 1 1.36.49 113.16

P01 3 1.37.79 111.656

R03 1 1.38.67 110.66

P01 2 1.38.96 110.335

P01 1 1.40.55 108.591



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

Spread: 0.06.52 7.529

189 Les Cockeram Triumph Triumph 2500S M4 R02 3 1.31.60 119.201

R01 2 1.31.63 119.162

R01 3 1.31.81 118.928

R01 1 1.32.04 118.631

R02 2 1.32.26 118.348

R05 3 1.32.47 118.079

R06 3 1.32.50 118.041

R04 3 1.32.71 117.774

P01 1 1.33.23 117.117

R05 2 1.33.36 116.954

P01 2 1.33.38 116.929

R03 1 1.33.85 116.343

R03 2 1.33.91 116.269

R06 2 1.34.40 115.665

R04 2 1.34.45 115.604

R02 1 1.35.07 114.85

R03 3 1.36.62 113.008

R04 1 1.37.58 111.896

R05 1 1.38.26 111.122

R06 1 1.41.75 107.31

P01 3 1.43.55 105.445

Spread: 0.11.95 13.756

200 Adrian Broome Non Club Points Nissan 200SX E4 R02 2 1.22.78 131.901

R03 1 1.23.89 130.156

R01 2 1.23.91 130.125

R02 1 1.23.94 130.079

R03 2 1.24.41 129.354

R02 3 1.24.47 129.262

P01 2 1.24.67 128.957

R03 3 1.24.79 128.775

R01 1 1.25.06 128.366

P01 3 1.25.14 128.245

R01 3 1.26.70 125.938

P01 1 1.26.85 125.72

Spread: 0.04.07 6.181

210 Garry Price Non Club Points Lada 2107 E3 R01 3 1.38.43 110.93

R01 2 1.38.59 110.75

R02 3 1.38.87 110.436

R02 2 1.39.28 109.98

R02 1 1.39.33 109.924

P01 2 1.39.70 109.517

P01 1 1.40.20 108.97

P01 3 1.41.18 107.915

R01 1 1.42.70 106.317

Spread: 0.04.27 4.613

212 Kerry Fackney BMW BMW 325i M3 R06 3 1.25.66 127.467

R05 2 1.25.78 127.288

R02 2 1.25.88 127.14

R07 2 1.25.88 127.14

R04 3 1.25.92 127.081

R07 3 1.25.93 127.066

R02 3 1.25.97 127.007

R01 2 1.26.00 126.963

R03 1 1.26.07 126.86

R01 3 1.26.19 126.683

R01 1 1.26.34 126.463

R04 2 1.26.42 126.346

R02 1 1.26.48 126.258



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R04 1 1.26.58 126.112

R03 3 1.26.69 125.952

R05 3 1.26.77 125.836

P01 1 1.27.22 125.187

P01 2 1.27.62 124.615

R03 2 1.27.71 124.488

R06 2 1.28.21 123.782

P01 3 1.28.66 123.154

R07 1 1.30.02 121.293

R06 1 1.32.45 118.105

R05 1 1.33.40 116.904

Spread: 0.07.74 10.563

221 Allan Gray Non Club Points Vauxhall Viva GT E3 R02 2 1.32.07 118.592

R01 1 1.34.25 115.849

R01 2 1.34.77 115.214

R02 1 1.35.10 114.814

R02 3 1.35.71 114.082

R03 2 1.35.73 114.058

P01 3 1.36.38 113.289

R03 3 1.36.57 113.066

P01 2 1.37.35 112.16

R01 3 1.37.46 112.034

R03 1 1.38.91 110.391

P01 1 1.39.95 109.243

Spread: 0.07.88 9.349

232 Oli Hendra Non Club Points Holden Barina Gti E1 P01 3 1.30.30 120.917

R02 3 1.31.66 119.123

P01 2 1.31.95 118.747

R01 1 1.32.15 118.489

R02 2 1.33.35 116.966

P01 1 1.33.67 116.567

R02 1 1.33.82 116.38

R01 2 1.37.34 112.172

R01 3 1.37.66 111.804

Spread: 0.07.36 9.113

270 Murray Craig BMW BMW 325i M3 R02 3 1.27.17 125.259

R02 2 1.27.23 125.173

R01 2 1.27.76 124.417

P01 3 1.28.06 123.993

R01 3 1.28.11 123.922

P01 2 1.28.20 123.796

P01 1 1.28.24 123.74

R02 1 1.28.28 123.684

R01 1 1.28.97 122.725

Spread: 0.01.80 2.534

278 Graeme Tulloch Non Club Points Mazda RX7 E3 R01 2 1.25.42 127.825

R03 1 1.25.50 127.705

R03 3 1.25.51 127.69

P01 3 1.25.59 127.571

R02 1 1.25.60 127.556

R02 3 1.25.79 127.274

R01 3 1.26.03 126.919

P01 2 1.26.17 126.712

R02 2 1.26.75 125.865

R03 2 1.26.78 125.822

R01 1 1.26.89 125.662

P01 1 1.28.34 123.6

Spread: 0.02.92 4.225

284 Peter Edmond Non Club Points Volvo S40 E4 R03 1 1.28.28 123.684



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R05 2 1.28.32 123.628

R03 3 1.28.77 123.001

R04 2 1.28.92 122.794

R05 3 1.28.98 122.711

R06 2 1.29.16 122.463

R04 3 1.29.37 122.175

R06 3 1.29.83 121.55

R01 2 1.29.97 121.36

R03 2 1.30.13 121.145

R02 1 1.30.47 120.69

R01 1 1.30.58 120.543

R01 3 1.30.80 120.251

P01 2 1.31.30 119.593

R02 2 1.32.27 118.335

P01 1 1.32.39 118.182

R06 1 1.33.13 117.243

R05 1 1.33.33 116.991

R04 1 1.33.76 116.455

Spread: 0.05.48 7.229

302 Mike Watson Non Club Points Ford Falcon XR8 E5 R01 3 1.36.97 112.6

R01 2 1.37.18 112.356

R01 1 1.38.08 111.325

P01 2 1.40.13 109.046

P01 1 1.40.91 108.203

P01 3 1.41.72 107.342

Spread: 0.04.75 5.258

318 Richard Hitchcock BMW BMW 318is M2 R01 3 1.31.28 119.619

R02 3 1.31.59 119.214

R04 1 1.31.65 119.136

R02 2 1.31.75 119.006

P01 1 1.32.03 118.644

R01 1 1.32.13 118.515

R03 2 1.32.20 118.425

R06 3 1.32.41 118.156

R06 2 1.32.45 118.105

R01 2 1.32.46 118.092

R05 2 1.32.61 117.901

R02 1 1.32.62 117.888

R05 3 1.32.66 117.837

R04 3 1.32.74 117.736

R03 1 1.32.85 117.596

R04 2 1.32.88 117.558

P01 3 1.33.20 117.155

P01 2 1.33.64 116.604

R06 1 1.35.64 114.166

R05 1 1.37.37 112.137

Spread: 0.06.09 7.482

328 Jo Martin BMW BMW 328i U4 R01 3 1.30.20 121.051

R03 3 1.31.90 118.812

R03 1 1.31.91 118.799

R01 2 1.32.22 118.399

R02 1 1.32.25 118.361

P01 3 1.32.48 118.067

R03 2 1.32.48 118.067

R02 2 1.33.18 117.18

R01 1 1.33.47 116.816

R02 3 1.33.82 116.38

P01 1 1.35.53 114.297

P01 2 1.40.54 108.602



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

Spread: 0.10.34 12.449

369 Tony Fitzgerald Non Club Points Mazda RX7 E3 R02 1 1.25.46 127.765

P01 2 1.25.75 127.333

R02 2 1.26.34 126.463

R04 3 1.26.40 126.375

R01 1 1.26.70 125.938

R01 3 1.26.77 125.836

P01 1 1.27.29 125.086

R01 2 1.27.98 124.105

R04 2 1.28.25 123.726

R03 2 1.28.58 123.265

R04 1 1.29.48 122.025

R03 1 1.29.77 121.631

R02 3 1.30.27 120.957

Spread: 0.04.81 6.808

381 Greg Ward Non Club Points Datsun 120Y E2 R01 3 1.25.38 127.885

R01 2 1.26.12 126.786

R01 1 1.27.99 124.091

P01 2 1.28.07 123.979

P01 1 1.31.56 119.253

Spread: 0.06.18 8.632

388 Ian Boote Non Club Points BMW 325i E3 P01 2 1.34.66 115.348

R01 2 1.34.69 115.311

P01 3 1.35.75 114.034

R02 1 1.37.45 112.045

R01 1 1.37.98 111.439

R02 2 1.38.26 111.122

R02 3 1.38.32 111.054

P01 1 1.41.61 107.458

Spread: 0.06.95 7.89

463 Keith Miller Porsche Porsche 911SC U4 R06 1 1.25.93 127.066

R05 3 1.26.91 125.633

R04 3 1.28.01 124.063

R06 3 1.28.03 124.035

R06 2 1.28.28 123.684

R03 3 1.28.70 123.098

R04 2 1.28.72 123.07

R01 2 1.28.91 122.807

R05 2 1.29.07 122.587

R03 2 1.29.14 122.49

R05 1 1.29.18 122.436

R02 3 1.29.36 122.189

R01 1 1.29.80 121.59

R04 1 1.29.87 121.495

R02 2 1.30.34 120.863

R01 3 1.30.71 120.37

R02 1 1.30.83 120.211

R03 1 1.30.84 120.198

P01 3 1.33.20 117.155

P01 1 1.34.56 115.47

P01 2 1.40.58 108.558

Spread: 0.14.65 18.508

551 Geoff Guenole BMW BMW 325 3.0L M4 R04 1 1.25.20 128.155

R07 2 1.25.68 127.437

R04 3 1.25.72 127.378

R06 2 1.25.85 127.185

R01 3 1.25.98 126.992

R03 3 1.25.98 126.992

R01 2 1.26.02 126.933



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R04 2 1.26.11 126.801

P01 1 1.26.13 126.771

P01 3 1.26.13 126.771

R03 1 1.26.19 126.683

R05 3 1.26.21 126.654

R07 3 1.26.21 126.654

R06 1 1.26.24 126.609

R05 2 1.26.26 126.58

R06 3 1.26.46 126.287

R05 1 1.26.48 126.258

P01 2 1.26.64 126.025

R07 1 1.27.08 125.388

R03 2 1.27.17 125.259

R01 1 1.27.21 125.201

R02 1 1.27.39 124.943

R02 3 1.27.99 124.091

R02 2 1.28.40 123.516

Spread: 0.03.20 4.639

588 Chris Milldove Non Club Points Mitsi Lancer Evo E4 R02 1 1.19.82 136.793

R02 2 1.20.04 136.417

R01 3 1.20.07 136.366

P01 2 1.20.10 136.315

P01 3 1.20.30 135.975

R01 1 1.20.66 135.368

R01 2 1.23.27 131.125

R03 2 1.23.27 131.125

R02 3 1.23.45 130.842

P01 1 1.24.09 129.847

R03 1 1.24.09 129.847

R03 3 1.24.10 129.831

Spread: 0.04.28 6.962

589 Richard Skilton Non Club Points Subaru Impreza E4 P01 3 1.24.44 129.308

P01 2 1.25.22 128.125

P01 1 1.26.07 126.86

Spread: 0.01.63 2.448

611 Peter Box Non Club Points Toyota Supra Turbo E5 P01 3 1.17.95 140.074

R01 3 1.19.24 137.794

R04 2 1.19.70 136.999

R04 3 1.19.78 136.861

R01 1 1.20.62 135.435

R03 3 1.21.08 134.667

R02 2 1.21.26 134.369

R02 3 1.21.39 134.154

R03 2 1.21.47 134.022

R01 2 1.21.60 133.809

P01 1 1.24.06 129.893

R02 1 1.24.48 129.247

R04 1 1.24.56 129.125

P01 2 1.27.68 124.53

R03 1 1.29.13 122.504

Spread: 0.11.18 17.57

717 Leanne Francis Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 R02 3 1.35.26 114.621

R03 2 1.36.51 113.136

R03 3 1.36.75 112.856

R03 1 1.37.07 112.484

R02 1 1.37.29 112.229

R02 2 1.37.45 112.045

P01 2 1.38.43 110.93

R01 1 1.38.74 110.581



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R01 2 1.39.20 110.069

P01 1 1.39.50 109.737

P01 3 1.41.41 107.67

Spread: 0.06.15 6.951

721 Simon Perchard Non Club Points Mini Cooper M2 R03 2 1.28.93 122.78

R02 2 1.29.22 122.381

R01 3 1.29.47 122.039

R02 3 1.29.59 121.875

R02 1 1.29.61 121.848

R03 3 1.29.77 121.631

R01 2 1.30.59 120.53

R01 1 1.31.05 119.921

P01 1 1.33.22 117.129

P01 3 1.33.64 116.604

P01 2 1.36.79 112.809

R03 1 1.37.48 112.011

Spread: 0.08.55 10.769

777 Darryl Monk Non Club Points Ford Mustang GT E5 R01 3 1.30.21 121.038

R01 2 1.32.28 118.322

P01 1 1.33.43 116.866

R01 1 1.33.94 116.232

P01 2 1.34.24 115.862

P01 3 1.34.27 115.825

Spread: 0.04.06 5.213

887 Nick Bryson Non Club Points Nissan Sylvia E4 R02 2 1.26.83 125.749

R02 3 1.27.57 124.687

R01 2 1.28.29 123.67

R03 2 1.28.31 123.642

R02 1 1.28.95 122.752

R01 1 1.29.18 122.436

R01 3 1.29.75 121.658

P01 2 1.31.59 119.214

R03 1 1.33.53 116.741

P01 1 1.34.52 115.518

P01 3 1.34.89 115.068

R03 3 1.35.14 114.766

Spread: 0.08.31 10.983

1133 Alan Howe Non Club Points MG MGBGT E3 R03 2 1.32.74 117.736

R02 3 1.32.88 117.558

R01 3 1.32.94 117.482

R03 3 1.33.35 116.966

R01 2 1.33.44 116.854

R03 1 1.33.45 116.841

R01 1 1.34.24 115.862

R02 1 1.34.84 115.129

R02 2 1.34.91 115.044

P01 3 1.37.12 112.426

P01 2 1.40.09 109.09

P01 1 1.42.26 106.775

Spread: 0.09.52 10.961

1141 Nicole Rivers Non Club Points Toyota Corolla Sprinter E2 R05 3 1.28.43 123.474

R05 2 1.30.25 120.984

R04 2 1.32.04 118.631

R04 3 1.32.87 117.571

R02 3 1.32.89 117.545

R06 2 1.33.12 117.255

R03 1 1.33.66 116.579

R02 2 1.33.69 116.542

R03 2 1.33.90 116.281



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R01 3 1.35.62 114.19

R02 1 1.35.76 114.023

R05 1 1.35.82 113.951

R03 3 1.36.61 113.019

R01 1 1.37.75 111.701

R01 2 1.37.77 111.678

R04 1 1.37.86 111.576

R06 1 1.38.13 111.269

P01 3 1.44.12 104.867

P01 1 1.46.65 102.38

P01 2 1.46.83 102.207

Spread: 0.18.40 21.267

1143 Oliver Heycoop MG MG Midget K M2 R04 3 1.29.43 122.093

R04 2 1.30.00 121.32

R04 1 1.31.79 118.954

R01 2 1.32.01 118.67

R01 3 1.32.30 118.297

R02 3 1.32.53 118.003

R03 2 1.32.60 117.914

R02 1 1.33.30 117.029

P01 3 1.33.41 116.891

P01 2 1.33.83 116.368

R03 3 1.33.92 116.256

P01 1 1.34.08 116.059

R03 1 1.34.84 115.129

R02 2 1.35.29 114.585

R01 1 1.36.81 112.786

Spread: 0.07.38 9.307

1159 Jonathan Rings Non Club Points Honda Integra R E2 R01 1 1.31.36 119.514

R01 2 1.31.65 119.136

P01 3 1.32.32 118.271

R01 3 1.33.18 117.18

P01 2 1.33.76 116.455

P01 1 1.34.77 115.214

Spread: 0.03.41 4.3

1300 Trevor Wall FIAT Fiat 130TC Abarth U3 R03 2 1.34.24 115.862

R02 1 1.34.40 115.665

R01 2 1.34.52 115.518

R02 2 1.34.59 115.433

R02 3 1.34.62 115.396

R05 3 1.34.62 115.396

R01 1 1.34.64 115.372

R03 1 1.34.65 115.36

R04 2 1.34.69 115.311

R05 2 1.34.81 115.165

R04 3 1.34.88 115.08

R03 3 1.35.05 114.874

P01 3 1.36.31 113.371

P01 1 1.36.86 112.728

P01 2 1.37.30 112.218

R01 3 1.38.55 110.795

R05 1 1.38.65 110.682

R04 1 1.39.33 109.924

Spread: 0.05.09 5.938

1302 Clinton Rundle Non Club Points Ford Falcon XR8 E5 R03 3 1.32.65 117.85

R01 1 1.33.80 116.405

R03 2 1.34.07 116.071

R01 2 1.34.18 115.935

R01 3 1.35.43 114.417



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of New Zealand Inc on Dec 05, 2010

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 2 1.35.77 114.011

R02 1 1.36.95 112.623

P01 2 1.37.20 112.333

P01 1 1.37.67 111.793

P01 3 1.38.00 111.416

R02 3 1.39.97 109.221

R03 1 1.42.81 106.204

Spread: 0.10.16 11.646

2107 Mike Price Non Club Points Lada 2107 E3 R01 3 1.31.17 119.763

R02 3 1.31.42 119.436

P01 3 1.31.61 119.188

R02 2 1.32.96 117.457

P01 1 1.33.12 117.255

P01 2 1.33.23 117.117

R02 1 1.33.31 117.016

R01 1 1.33.35 116.966

R01 2 1.34.15 115.972

Spread: 0.10.16 11.646


